131  All specifications are subject to change without prior notification
Mounting and Functional Dimensions
Sc
re
w
-i
n
Te

Operating Temperature
Standard:  -40° up to +80° C
Ordering Example Series Tip
Materials
3 = BeCu
Tip Style Tip-Ø
(1/100 mm)
(A)
Tip Length
(1/100 mm)
(B)
Disk-Ø
(1/100 mm)
(C)
Plating
A = Gold
Spring
Force
(dN)
Collar
Height
(mm)
Special
Designation
alternative
„MG“
Test Probe:
Receptacle for T-899 ... M:
Receptacle for Leakage Test **:
0   6   5 1   5   0
K  S  -  8  9  9   3  0   M - R
Available Tip Styles
M
at
er
ia
l
Tip Style
Pl
at
in
g Further Versions
∅ ∅ (inch)
3 02    ∅ s. Table A
3 05      ∅ s. Table
A
3 05
G    ∅ s. Table
A
Collar Height and Installation Height
Installation Height see table below.
The Test Probe can only be used with a
Receptacle.
Grid:
≥ 2,54 mm
≥ 100 Mil
Installation Height: see table
Recommended Stroke:  3,5 mm (.138)
Screw-in Step Probes
Note:
T-899 ... M will be screwed into KS-
899 ... M-R (-T) using special tools
(see page 170/171) *.
Details of Torque Tools and Insertion